tttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttttttttttttttttt ttttttttttttttttttt
tttttttttttttttttttttttt tttttttttttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttt
tttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttt
tttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttt
tttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttt

 Parent Net Income

• Parent net income rose by +8.3% to MAD 1,304
million in 2015 versus MAD 1,204 million in 2014.

Parent Net Banking Income

• Parent net banking declined by a modest -2.6% to
MAD 5,374 million due to a -45% fall in income from
market operations after the exceptional performance
in 2014, against a backdrop of declining yields; this was
offset by a healthy performance from the core business
with net interest income up +8.0% and strong growth
(+13.3%) in fee income.

Loans and Deposits

• The market shares of customer loans (+60 basis
points) and customer deposits stood at 14.3% and
14.2% respectively at end-December 2015.

MARKET SHARE

MARKET SHARE

		  	 2015	 2014

TOTAL RESOURCES			   14.23%	 14.02%
Cheque accounts			   13.48%	 13.14%
Current accounts			   11.45%	 11.71%
Savings book accounts			   14.62%	 14.75%
Term deposits			   16.38%	 14.73%
Debt securities issued			   18.99%	 21.65%

MARKET SHARES OF CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

MARKET SHARES OF CUSTOMER LOANS

	 		  2015	 2014

TOTAL LOANS			   14.28%	 13.62%
Loans to retail customers
Consumer			   20.35%	 19.23%
Property			   15.00%	 14.44%
Loans to corporate customers
Operating			   16.13%	 15.08%
Capital goods			   9.23%	 8.95%
Real estate development			   15.63%	 15.12%
Loans to finance 			   20.23%	 18.88%
companies

2014 2014 20142015

+8.3% -3% -1%

2015 2015

PARENT FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

  ttttttttt
  ttttttttt
  ttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt
ttttttttttttttt